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MINUTES 

OF THE 
CITY COUNCIL. 

OF THE. 

CITY OF HALIFAX 

FOR THE 
CIVIC YEAR, 1937-38. 

Walter Mitchell 	 Mayor. 

William Joseph OlToole 	Deputy Mayor. 

W. P. Publicover 	 City Clerk. 
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Borrowings, 
Capital 	 11-61 
Short Term 	 11.62 
Resolution 	 483 

350 

415, 438 

545, 589 

Halifax and Dartmouth 

Brown, S. E. 
Superannuation 

Buchanan, John H. 
Superannuation 

Burbridge,J. R. 
Promotion 	 16 

Cabinets, 

Cafetrays, 

Collector's Dept. 

Health Dept. 

18 

North West Arm 	 41, 42 

Bonding of Officials 	 241 

Clerk of Courts 
Sergeant Aitken 	290, IN 

Boxing Commission, 
Financial statement 	 34 

Bridge, 

Certificates,Final 
A. Murray & Co: 	 115 
Fairview Crushed Stone Co. 	45 
O. A. Hubley , 	 106 
Cosgrove Bros 	 212 
Fire Alarm Building 	320 
Foundation Maritike Ltd. 	397 
Bianco Bros. 	 398 

Boat Landing, 

Church, 

Citizens Day 

Coal, 

North and Gottingen Streets 524 
537 

258 

Resolution U.M.W.of 
Stellarton 	 421 
Resolution Council of Sydney 422 
Letter,AMathews 	 518 

Coates, 

Cohn property, 

Superannuation 

North St. 

.2. 

11.37 

360 
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Committees, 
Standing 	 2 
Relief, retirement of 

Alderman Lloyd 
	 329 

Conventions, 
145 
92 
148 
196 

Fire Chiefs 
Police Chiefs 
Union of N.Salunicipalities 
Maritime Library 

88, 

Coro ration el ebrati o;‘, 
Prizes 

Consolidated Balance Sheet 

55 
198 

Contract, 

Costs, 

Court, City, 

Street Lighting 

Action against J. 

Alterations 

276, 313, 330,334 

M. Garson 378 

503 
Courtney property, 

Young Avenue 

Curfew 

525 
29o, 379, 417 

Daylight Saving Time 
	 517 

Deficit, 	
Exhibition 
	

97 

Delegation, 	
Halifax Womens Study Club 

	
11 

Deputy Stipendiary Magistrate, 
Account 40, 449 

Direct Relief, 
Borrowing 72,:147, 
Employment of men 
Agreement 198, 232, 
Discontinuing 
Notice of motion 

313,410, 

259,323, 

5oef, 

558 
92 
455150g 
412 
542 

Dredging, 

Ducts in Btreets 

Election; 

Electric Rates, 

Cable Company's wharf 
	275 

319 

-E- 

Dates 	 10 
Returns 	 51, 584 
Lists "Spec.Cammittee 	24 

Revision 
	 264,281, 300 
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a. 

Encroachments, Canopies 
	 36 

Estimates, 
School Board 	 419, 430 
Civic year 1938-39 	469 
Water 	 468 

Exhibition deficit 	 97 
Citizens Day 	 258 

Fleming Park, Refreshment privileges 	506,552 

First Things in Acadia 	 128 

Fire, 	
Gottingen Street 	 365 

Fire Department, 
Insurance on Firemen 	18 
Insurance on fire apparatus 255 
Tenders for oar 	 19 
Rernoval,Fire Alarm equipment 20 
Aocount,LaFrance Fire Eng. 	82 
Helmets 	 82 
Chief Convention 	88, 145 
Purchase of brake wheels 	146 
Purchase of hose 	193, 253, 287 
Heating new building 	194 
Hospital account,Capt.Brodka 292 
Final certificate re Fire 

Alarm Building 	 320 
Capt. Lloy - superannuation 346 
Accident to Gregory Heinsworth379 
New station 	382, 408, 442 
Captain's salary 	

483 Purchase of overcoats 	46 
Fire Alarm 	 446 
Account, Doull & Mathers 	511 
Prevention competition 	516 
Morris Street station 	561 

Franklyn property, 
Cornwallis Street 	 376 

Garage, 

Gardens; 

Garson, 

South Park & Sackville Streets 59 

Tenders for painting 	76 
Repairs to residence 	77 
Tenders for truck 	 140 
Tenders for stokers 	297, 346 
Refreshment privileges, 

Fleming Park 	 552  

City of Halifax vs. 	 378  

GovernorTGeneral, 
Address 
	 85 
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5.9
31  

2 
296 
351 
510 

514
510  

6g 
554 

26 
142 
353 
142 
352  
i52  20 
293 
450 

Grant, 
Halifax Tourist Bureau 

dhildrens Aid. Society 
Red Cross 
Dalhousie Health Clinic 

—H— 

Halifax Housing Corporation 

Halifax Tourist Bureau, 
Letter 

Halifax Womens Study Club 

Halifax Natal Day 

Health Board; 
Purchase of equipment 
Appoinement of stenographer 
Tadders for bedpan washers 
Tenders for filing 
Plumbing, T. B. Hospital 
Refrigerator 
Contract re hospital patients 
Overdraft 
Accounts,T.B.Hospital 

Highway tax 

Accounts, T. B. Hospital 

Heinsworth, Geegory, 
Accident 

17, 65, 172, 
231 

289 
349 
517 

89, 116 

5511. 

379 

91 

11 

31, 57, 504 

Home, City 
Tenders for 
Tenders for 

N 	N 
N 

Borrowing 
Reports 
Dietician  

supplies 
mattresses 
vegetables 
coal and ice 
equipment 	295, 

199,240, 

Elteoh Question by Alderman 

Horse, 	
City Prison 

Household training classes, 

257, 29g 

en, 244, 314,363,549 

/1/ 

Inspection of Depitrtmental Books, 
by Aldermen 

Insurance, 
Firemen 
City property 
Rate reduction 

126 

ig 

399, 4L 
.5. 
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Joint Expenditures, - 
City and County 	 1106 

-L- 

Landing, 
North West Arm 
	

la, 42 

Law Books 	 73 

Leaman property, 
Sub-division 	 37 

Lease, 

Legislation 

Lien, 

Lloy, Capt: 

Loan, 
Tenders 	 66, 435 

Lynch' s shows 	 441 

Mayor, 	
Address to Governor General 85 

Market Building, Meaning, etc. 
	 591 

Mathews, A: 	
Letter re coal 	 518 

MacWaivray, Capt. 
Salary 410 

-N- 
National Harbor Boards 	 515 

Alderman Lloyd re civic 
administration 	234, 235 

Ald. Smeltzer re purchase 
of horse(Prison) 	299, 375 

Ald. Curran re Parking 
areas 	 313, 373 

Ald.Stech re reducing 
no: of Aldermen in 
Council 	 404, 433 

Ald.Smeltzer re appts. 
to Police Force and 
Fire Department 	 4.03 

Ald.Walker re salaries 	420 
Ald:Gough re Direct Relief 

508, 542 

North West Arm Bathing Beach 4o 
Property Beech Hill 	 460 

484 509, 514, 523 
524, 537, 544 

extension, 	 238, 324 

superannuation refund 	346 

Notice of motion, 
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N.S.Light & Power Co: Ltd. 
Rates 	264, 281, 300 

-0- 

Officials, 

Ordinances,' 

Re-appointment 
Bonding 

Amendments to #33 
w 11  #14 

Price to be charged 
#18 
#13 
Repealing 13 and 14 
Housing 
#17(Junk Dealers) 

City Prison & Health 
Board 

United Church Hall 

10" 

T. B. Hospital 

City property 

lenders for cars 
Chiefs convention 
Tenders for trousers 

11.39 

355 

28 

78, 133, 179 
248, 370 
135, 278 
178 
180, 249, 348 
184, 325 
191, 247, 325 
398, 52  
5o6, 55 

6• 

Overdraft,' 

Oxford St., 

Parking Areas 

Plumbing, 

Pockwock Lake, 

Police Dept:, 

Poppy Day 

Prison, 

Promotion, 

Property, 

T 

O'Toole, Wm:J. 
(Dep.Mayor) Felicitations 11.67 

Appointment of Secretary 
and Guard 

Washing machine 
Purchase of horse 

Salary, extra guard 
Overdraft 

J. R. Burbridge 

Purchase, Chebuc.to Rd: 
and Mumford Rd. 

Lease, Beech Hill 

313, 373 

351 

169 

24 
92 
293 

332 

llg 
146 
257, 29s 
299 
514 

rix 3.6 

171 
46e 
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277 
451 

Property salei 
Rockhead 43, 390 

Public forks, 
Congress 
Program by Unemployed 

Questions, 
Ald.McDonald re Baseball 

diamonds 
Ald.Smeltzer re notice 

of meetings posted 
Ald.Curran re naming 

of Streets, etc; 
Ald.Smeltzer re Cogswell 
Ald.Walker re absence of 

Auditor from duty 
Ald.Lloyd re guard at 

City Prison 
Ald.Walker re fire, 

Gottingen St. 
Ald.Ourran re 

appropriations 
Ald.Smeltzer re tax 

statements 
Ald.Walker re aver- 

payments due abutters 
Ald.Smeltzer re 

assessment 
Ald.Walker re qualificat 

of voters 
Ald.Smeltzer re 

appointments to Police 
Force 

Ald.Stech re City Home 
Ald.Ourran re temporary 

employees 

88 

146 

147, 258 
St. 203 

258 

259 

392 

393 

393 

393 

418 
ions 
418 

450
419  

556 

-R- 

Reconsideration, 
Red Cross 85, 349, 416, 455 
Refreshment privileges, 

Fleming Park 	 78 
Refund, Eastern Trust Co: 131 
Resolution "Borrowing" 	69, 72, 117 

Resignation,' 

Release, 

Repairs, 

Can.Accident & Fire 
Insurance Co': 

Liverpool & London 
Insurance Co." 

Ppul G. Webster 

Alderman Smeltzer 	544 

308 

362 
316 

Property, Cornwallis St. 376 

Ro ckhead, 	
Sale of property 
	

43, 56 

Rosebank Park Sub-division 
	

3g 

Rowell Commission 
	 419, 448 
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Lady Hammond 
144 

363 
463 

591 

Salary, 
Capt. MacGillivray 	 410 

Sale of property, 
McDonald lot 
Charles St .and 

Road 
Chestnut St.' 

School Building Program 

Shanks, J. 
Superannuation 11.38 

Shop, 
Residential district, 

Quinpool Road 
Poplar & Oak Streets 
282 Quinpool Road 
Tower Road 

Signs, 
31 Sigthkville,St; 
51 Argyle St: 
24 Spring Garden, Road 
217 Lr. Water St: 
160 Spring Garden Road 

Smeltzer, A. J. 
Appointment as Supt. of 

Fleming Park 

S. P. 

99, lok 
149- 
422 
531, 561 

562 
562 
562 
565 
566 

553 

48 

93, 212 

Quarterly report 

Paving 	46, 76, 97, 160, 
Ha*thorne Sewer ext." 
Walnut 4.Straightening 
North St: sidewalk 
Fraser St. sidewalk 
Oiling 	,109i 155, 45 
McDonald St:gradImgl etc; 
Watermain St:ext: 
Mumford Road water 
Geldert St. water 
Russell St:sewer &weer 
Harvey, St. sewer 
Elm St. sidewalk 
Poplar St. sidewalk 
West St. sidewalk 
Kay St. sidewalk 
Oxford St. sidewalk 
Inglis St. sidewalk 
Granvillp st. 
Almon St. 
Newton Ave,* 
Grafton,St. 
Owen St:, 
Young St.' 	0 
Almon St. grading 
Tupper Groye water 
Preston St.expropriation 
Hollis at. widening 
Bland St. sidewalk 

Stoneman property 

Streets,' 

ti 
to 

162, 320 
102 
103 
104 
105 

576
110 
111 
150 
151 
152 

156
153  

157 
158 
159 

N14 
205  
205  
206 
208 
209 
210 
214 
216 
268 
269 
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Streets (Continued) 
Windsor St. extension 	271 
Stanhope St .sewer and water 274. 
Lighting contract 276, 313, 330,334 
Connaught Ave.,  light 	277 
Upper Water St. sidewalk 	31 
London St. sewer and water 	31/, 395 

Blink Bonnie Terrace water 
Bloomingdale Terreducts 
Owen St. lighting 
Pryor St.water extension 
Lights , 
North St. encroachment 
Cornwallis St." repairs to 

property 	 376, 40 

26 
457 
457 
458 
463 
528 
532 
533 
58 

569 
570 
572 
573 
580 

39 
318 
319 
321 
356 
35,8  
3bo 

Mumford Rd. water 
Armview Avenue 
Alber St. light 
Hennessey St. light 
160 spring garden Road 
Chestnut St. sale of land 
Windsor St.t sidewalk 
Phillips St: , 
Vestry St. etc; 
Ridgewood drive,water ext. 
Newton Ave. Elm Street and 

Tupper Grove 
Shirley St. sidewalk 
Quinpool Road sidewalk 
Paving 
Deacon St: grading, etc: 

Sub-divisions, 

Superannuations, 

Leaman property 
quinpool Rd. west of 

RosebanIt Park 
Norwood St: 

S. E. Brown 
W. Coates 
J. A. Shanks 
Capt. Lloy 
Michael Griffin 
J.,H. Buchanana 
Wm. Topple 

37 • 

3g 
213, 272 

415, 438 
437 

438, 511 
346 
513 

545, 589 
548 

-T- 

Tag Days, 33, 53, 80, 130, 131,. 192, 232, 
508, 516, 556 

Tax, 

Exemption,HfxHoucing Corp. 
Statement fee 

68 
891  116 
134 

Highway 

Taxes, 
Civic officials 2115 

Tea Room, 
160 Spring Garden Road. 	458 
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Tenders, 
19 

22 
2 
2 
26 
435 
76 

80 
83 
84 
144 
lo6 

107, 423 
140 
1 

142 
142 

579 
255 
256 

Trousers, Police Dept; 	293 
Wall tiling,T;B:Hospital 	2 6 
Stokers,P. Gardens , 
Vegetables, City Hoie 
License plates, etc': 
Trees 

Car, Fire Dept; 
Refreshment privileges, 

Public Gardens 
Supplies, City Pqson 
Cars, Police Dept. 
Supplies, City Home 
Loan 	 66, 
Painting, Public Gardens 
Food and laundry, Health 

Board 
Uniform clothlmg 
Printing, etc; 
Book wrappers 
Coal 
Lead pipe 
Truck, Public Gardens 
Cafetrays,Health Board 
Mattresses,City Home 
Coal and ice, City Home 
Water pipe, 170; 322, 354, 
Insurance, fire apparatus 
Bedpan washers 

IL• 

Repairs,Morris St.tire 
Supplies, Works Dept: 
Services 
Cleaningl ete. Market Bldg; 	591 

297, 346 

44o 
station561 

577 
57g 

Topple, Wm.;  

Tourist Travel 

Tray Carriers,' 

Tree Ornamental 

Superannuation 

T. B. Hospital 

Lists 

548 
67 

81 

27g 

Trees, 	
Tenders 

_V_ 

Vacancy in City Council 
	

5411. 

Voters, 
Qualification 	24, 4441 
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.w. 

Washing Machine, 
City Prison 	 110 

Outside City limits 	211 

Widows allowance 	 560 

Workmens Compensation Boardi 
Account 	 91 

Water Agreement, 
Dept. of National Defence 	163 

Water Bill Reductions 	 16g; 456 

Water supply, 
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