1937-38

MINUTES OF CITY COUNCIL

CITY OF HALIFAX

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the relevant file.

MINUTES OF THE CITY COUNCIL.

OF THE-

CITY OF HALIFAX

FOR THE CIVIC YEAR, 1937-38.

Walter Mitchell William Joseph O'Toole W. P. Publicover Mayor. Deputy Mayor. City Clerk.



INDEX TO MINUTES OF CITY COUNCIL 1937-38.	
Assessor's Department	344
Administration, Civic 361,	383
Amendments to Charter, Section 589 290,	379
Apple Day, Boy Scouts Association	192
Asst.Stenographer,Health Board School Board Exhibition Commission Alderman Gough to Relief Comm. Special Committee to study Electoral lists Committee re bridge, Halifax and Dartmouth Committee re civic administration	
Assessment, N. S. Public Cold Storage	413

Bailiff's Tram	Pass	551
Bathing Beach,	N. West Arm Lease	40
Bank Account,	City	127
Beech Hill,	Lease of property	460
Betterment list	ts	13
	-1-	

Borrowings,	Capital Short Term Resolution		461 462 483
Boat Landing,	North West Arm	41,	42
Bonding of Off Boxing Commiss	Sergeant Aitken Clerk of Courts	290,	241 3 47 392 34
Bridge,	Halifax and Dartmouth		350
Brown, S. E.	Superannuation	415,	438
Buchanan, John	H. Superannuation	545,	589
Burbridge, J. R	Promotion		16

•

-C-

Cabinets,	Collector's Dept.	18
Cafetrays,	Health Dept.	141
Certificates,Fi	nal A. Murray & Co. Fairview Crushed Stone Co. O. A. Hubley Cosgrove Bros. Fire Alarm Building Foundation Maritime Ltd. Bianco Bros.	45 106 212 320 397 398
Church,	North a n d Gottingen Streets	524 537
Citizens Day		258
Coal,	Resolution U.M.W.of Stellarton Resolution Council of Sydney Letter, A.Mathews	421 422 518
Coates, Wm.	Superannuation	437
Cohn property,	North St.	360
	-2-	

いたのである

Committees,			
•	Standing Relief, retirement of		2
-	Alderman Lloyd		329
Conventions,	Fire Chiefs Police Chiefs	88,	145 92 14g
	Union of N.S.Municipal Maritime Library	ities.	148 196
Coronation Celei	pration, Prizes		55
Consolidated Bal	Lance Sheet		198
Contract,	Street Lighting 276	, 313,	330,334
Costs,	Action against J. M. G	farson	378
Court, City,	Alterations		503
Courtney propert	ty, Young Avenue		525
Curfew	290	, 379,	417
.	D-		
Daylight Saving	Time		517
Deficit,	Exhibition		97
Delegation,	Halifax Womens Study (lub	11
Deputy Stipendia	Account	405,	449
Direct Relief,	Borrowing 72, 147, 3	313,410,	558
	Borrowing 72, 147, 7 Employment of men Agreement 198, 232, 2 Discontinuing	259,323,	92 455,508
	Discontinuing Notice of motion	508,	412 542
Dredging,	Cable Company's wharf		275
Ducts in Btreet	8		319
· · ·	-E-		
Election,	Dates		10
	Returns Lists "Spec.Committee"	51,	10 584 24
Electric Rates,	Revision	264,281,	300
	-3-		
	•		

Encroachments,		
	Canopies	36
Estimates,	School Board	41 9, 430
	Civic year 1938-39 Water	469 468
Exhibition defi	cit Citizens Day	97 258
	- F -	
Fleming Park,		
	Refreshment privileges	506,552
First Things in	Acadia	128
Fire,		
•	Gottingen Street	365
Fire Department	5 9	
	Insurance on Firemen	18
	Insurance on fire apparat	rus 255 19
	Tenders for car	19
	Removal, Fire Alarm equipm	ient 20
	Account, LaFrance Fire Eng	5. 82
	Helmets Objet Convention	้ <u>ธ</u> ื2 ธร. 145
	Chief Convention Purchase of brake wheels	88, 145 14 6
	Purchase of hose 193,	
	Heating new building	194
	Hospital account, Capt.Bro	
	Final certificate re Fire	
	Alarm Building	320
	Capt. Lloy - superannuati	lon 346
	Accident to Gregory Heins New station 382,	Jung Julo
	Captain's salary	763
	Purchase of overcoats	383 446
	Fire Alarm	446
	Account, Doull & Mathers	511
	Prevention competition	516
	Marris Street station	561

Franklyn property, Cornwallis Street

-G-

Garage,	South Park & Sackville Streets	₃ 5 9
Gardens,	Tenders for painting Repairs to residence Tenders for truck Tenders for stokers 297, Refreshment privileges, Fleming Park	76 77 140 346 552
Garson,	City of Halifax vs.	378
Governor, General	Address	8 5
	-4-	

Grant,	Halifax Tourist Bureau	17, 65,	172,
	Childrens Aid Society Red Cross Dalhousie Health Clinic	17,65,	289 349 517
	-H-		
	11		
Halifax Hou	sing Corporation	89,	116
	rist Bureau, Letter		91
Halifax Wom	iens Study Club		11
Halifax Nat	al Day	31, 57,	504
Health Boar Highway tax	Purchase of equipment Appointment of stenograph Tenders for bedpan washer Tenders for filing Plumbing, T. B. Hospital Refrigerator Contract re hospital pat: Overdraft Accounts, T.B. Hospital	°8	317 296610044 3511158
Accounts,	T. B. Hospital		5 5 4
Heinsworth,	Gregory, Accident		37 9
Home, City	Tenders for supplies Tenders for mattresses """ vegetables "" coal and ice equipment Borrowing Reports Dictician Question by Alderman Stee	295, 199,240, ch	26 142 152 152 20 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29

Horse, City Prison	257, 298
Household training classes, 201, 244,	314,363,549
Inspection of Departmental Books, by Aldermen	126
Insurance, Firemen City property Rate reduction	18 35 399, 424
-5-	

	~J ⊶		
Joint E	xpenditures, City and County		406
7	-L-		
Landing,	, North West Arm	41,	42
Law Book	68	Ţ	73
Leaman p	property, Sub-division		37
Lease,	North West Arm Bathing Property Beech Hill	Beach	40 460
Legislat	tion 488, 509 521	9, 514, 4, 537,	523 544
Lien,	extension	238,	324
Lloy, Ca	apt. superannuation refund		346
Loan,	Tenders	66,	435
Lynch ¹ s	shows		441
	-M-		
Mayor,	Address to Governor Gen	neral	85
Market H	Building, Cleaning, etc.		591
Mathews	, A. Letter re coal		518
	-Mc-		
N= - 4177	laman dant		

MacGillivray,	Salary	410
---------------	--------	-----

-N-

National	Harbor	Boards		515
Notice o	f motion	1,		
		Alderman Lloyd re civic administration	234,	235
		Ald. Smeltzer re purchase of horse(Prison)	, 2 9 9,	375
		Ald.Curran re Parking areas Ald.Stech re reducing	313,	373
		no.of Aldermen in Council	404,	433
		Ald. Smeltzer re appts. to Police Force and		1103
		Fire Department Ald, Walker re salaries Ald. Gough re Direct Relie	.	403 420
		WTG GORGII LE DILLECO HETTE	508,	542
		-6-		

N.S.Light & Pow	er Co.Ltd. Rates 261	, 281, 3 0	00
	-0-		
Officials,	Re-appointment Bonding	20 21	ซี +1
Ordinances,	Amendments to #33 # #14 Price to be charge #18 #13 Repealing 13 and 3 Housing #17(Junk Dealers)	248 139 ed 178	249, 348 4, 325 1, 247, 325 8, 525
O'Toole, Wm.J. (Dep.Mayor)	Felicitations	46	57
Overdraft,	City Prison & Heal Board	Lth 4	39
Oxford St.,	United Church Hall	L 3!	55
Parking Areas		3	13, 373
Plumbing,	T. B. Hospital	3	51
Pockwock Lake,	City property	l	69
Police Dept.,	Senders for cars Chiefs convention Tenders for trous	2 9 9 8 2	4 2 93

Poppy Day

Prison,

Promotion,

Property,

Appointment of Secretary
and Guard138Washing machine140Purchase of horse257, 298Salary, extra guard299Overdraft514

J. R. Burbridge

Purchase, Chebucto Rd. and Mumford Rd. Lease, Beech Hill

-7-

171 460

XXX 16

Property sale,	Rockhead	43,	39 0
Public #orks,	Congress Program by Unemployed	2 7 7 451	
	-Q		
Questions,			
· ·	Ald.McDonald re Baseball diamonds Ald.Smeltzer re notice	ଞଞ	
	of meetings posted Ald.Curran re naming	146	
	of Streets, etc. Ald.Smeltzer re Cogswell	147, St.	258 203
	Ald.Walker re absence of Auditor from duty	258	-
	Ald.Lloyd re guard at City Prison	259	
	Ald.Walker re fire, Gottingen St. Ald.Curran re	392	
	appropriations Ald.Smeltzer re tax	393	
	statements Ald.Walker re over-	393	
	payments due abutters Ald.Smeltzer re	393 -	
	assessment Ald.Walker re qualificat: of voters	5 18 ions 418	
	Ald.Smeltzer re appointments to Police	410	
	Force Ald.Stech re City Home	419 450	
	Ald.Curran re temporary employees	556	
	-R-		
Reconsideration	•		
	Red Cross 85, 349, 416, Refreshment privileges,		
	Fleming Park Refund, Eastern Trust Co. Resolution "Borrowing"		72, 117
. •			
Resignation,	Alderman Smeltzer	544	
Release,			
	Can.Accident & Fire Insurance Co.	30 8	
	Liverpool & London Insurance Co. Paul G. Webster	316 362	
	A MAL US HODBOOL		
Repairs,	Property, Cornwallis St.	376	
Rockhead,	Sale of property 43,	56	
Rosebank Park S	ub-division	38	
Rowell Commissi	on 419, -e-	, 448	
	U		

B alary,	Capt. MacGillivray	410	
Sale of propert;			
	McDonald lot Charles St.and Lady Hammond	1 44	
	Road Chestnut St.	363 463	
School Building		-09 591	
-		99 1	
Shanks, J. A.,	Superannuation	438	
Shop,			
	Residential district, Quinpool Road	99	101
	Poplar & Oak Streets	149 422	TOR
	282 Quinpool Road		- ()
	Tower Road	531,	561
Signs,	7] Sockyills St	562	
	31 Sackville St. 51 Argyle St. 24 Spring Garden Road	562	
	24 Spring Garden Road	562	
	217 Lr. Water St. 160 Spring Garden Road	565 566	
	-an abraug agradu unar	000	
Smeltzer, A. J.	Appointment as Supt. of		
	Fleming Park	553	
S. P. C.,	_		
5. 5. 0.,	Quarterly report	48	
Stoneman proper	ty	93,	212
·	•		
Streets,	Paving 46, 76, 97, 160, 1	62, 3	20
	Hathorne Sewer ext.	102	
	Walnut St.Straightening North St.gidewalk	103 104	
	Fraser St. sidewalk	105	
	0iling 109, 155, 215, 57	6	
	McDonald St.grading, etc. Watermain St.ext.	$110 \\ 111$	
	Mumford Road water	150	
	Geldert St, water	151	
	Russell St.sewer &water Howey St. sewer	152 153	
	Harvey St. sewer Elm St. sidewalk	153 156	
	Poplar St. sidewalk	157	
	West St. sidewalk	158	
	Kay St. sidewalk Oxford St. sidewalk	159 203	
	Inglis St. sidewalk	204	
	Granville st.	205	
	Almon St." " Newton Ave, "	205 206	
		208	
	Grafton St. " Owen St. "	209	
	Grafton St. Owen St. Young St.	209 210	
	Grafton St. " Owen St. " Young St. " Almon St. grading	209 210 214 216	
	Grafton St. Owen St. Young St. Almon St. grading Tupper Grove water Preston St. expropriation	209 210 214 216 268	
·	Grafton St. Owen St. Young St. Almon St. grading Tupper Grove water Preston St. expropriation Hollis st. widening	209 210 214 216	
·	Grafton St. Owen St. Young St. Almon St. grading Tupper Grove water Preston St. expropriation	209 210 214 216 268	

-9-

Streets (Continu	led)			
	Windsor St. extension		271	
	Stanhope St. sewer and wat	' on	271	
	Lighting contract 276, 31	7 77	(-1)	
	Connaught Ave. light	2, 22	277	r
	Upper Water St. sidewalk		210	-05
	London St. sewer and wate	r	31(,	395
			396	
	Blink Bonnie Terrace wate	r	318	
	Bloomingdale Terr.ducts		319	
	Owen St. lighting		321	
	Pryor St.water extension		356	
	Lights		35 8	
	North St. encroachment		358 360	
	Cornwallis St. repairs to			
	property	376,	405	
	Mumford Rd. water		394	
	Armview Avenue		426	
	Alber St. light		457	
	Hennessey St. light		457	
	160 Spring Garden Road		458	
	Chestnut St. sale of land		463	
	Windsor St. sidewalk	•	528	
	Phillips St.		532	
	Vestry St. etc.		577	
	Ridgewood drive, water ext	•	222 568	
	Newton Ave. Elm Street an		900	
		CL.	5 69 [′]	
	Tupper Grove		707	
	Shirley St. sidewalk		570	
	Quinpool Road sidewalk		572	
	Paving		573	
	Deacon St. grading, etc.		580	
Sub-divisions,				
	Leaman property		37	
	Quinpool Rd. west of			
	Rosebank Park	213,	38	
	Norwood St.	213,	272	
	4.7			
Superannuations		•		
	S. E. Brown	415,	438	
	W. Coates		437	
	J. A. Shanks	438,	511	
	Capt. Lloy	- •	346	
	Michael Griffin		513	
	J. H. Buchanam	545.	589	
			548	

WIL.	, T.	op	рте	
------	------	----	-----	--

	T	
Tag Days,	33, 53, 80, 130, 131, 508,	192, 232, 516, 556
Tax,	Highway Exemption, Hfx. Houcing Corp. Statement fee	68 89, 116 134
Taxes,	Civic officials	245
Tea Room,	150 Spring Garden Road	458
	-10-	

Tenders,

Tenders,	u .	
	Car, Fire Dept.	19
	Refreshment privileges, Public Gardens	22
	Supplies, City Prison	23
	Cars, Police Dept.	23 24 26 435 76
	Supplies, City Home 66,	20 1135
	Painting, Public Gardens	76
	Food and laundry, Health	
	Board Undform of othing	ජි0 අ7
	Uniform clothing Pæinting, etc.	83 84 84
	Book wrappers	84
	Coal	106
		423
	Truck, Public Gardens Cafetrays, Health Board	140 141
	Mattresses, City Home	142
	Coal and ice, City Home	142
	Water pipe, 170, 322, 354, 5	579
	Insurance, fire apparatus	255 256
	Bedpan washers Trousers, Police Dept.	293
	Wall tiling, T.B. Hospital	296
	Stokers, P. Gardens 297,	, <u>346</u>
	Vegetables, City Home	353
	License plates, etc. Trees	440
	Repairs, Morris St. fire statio	on561
	Supplies, Works Dept.	577 578 591
	Services	578
	Cleaning, etc. Market Bldg.	271
Topple, Wm.		
	Superannuation	548
		67
Tourist Travel		01
Tray Carriers,		-1-
	T. B. Hospital	81
Tree Ornamental	Lists	278
		-
Trees,	Manalana	440
	Tenders	$-\tau - \nabla$



Washing Machine, City Prison	140
Water Agreement, Dept. of National Defence	163
Water Bill Reductions 168	5, 456
Water supply, Outside City limits	211
Widows allowance	560
Workmens Compensation Board, Account	91

